ER COUNTY*

INDIANA

Councilman:

December 10, 2025

There will be a Regular Meeting of the Jasper County Council at 6:00 P.M., C.S.T., on

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 at 910 S Sparling Ave, Rensselaer, Indiana.

AGENDA: Call to Order-Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes
Sheriff Williamson
Coroner Boersma
Auditor Boersma

o Stipend
o 2026 Salary Ordinance

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

O O O O

COUNTY GENERAL
Autopsy (1000.30012.00000.0007)
Garage & Motor (1000.20034.00000.0005)
Victim Asst. (1000.10294.00000.0009)
TOTAL COUNTY GENERAL FUND:

LIT PUBLIC SAFETY CO. SHARE
15™ Deputy (1170.10005.00000.0000)

TOTAL LIT PUBLIC SAFETY CO. SHARE FUND:

RAINY DAY FUND
RENOVATIONS (1186.40014.00000.0000)
TOTAL RAINY DAY FUND:

TRANSFER REQUEST

TO: CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT
Courthouse, Bldgs/Ground Rep (1138.30044.00000.0000)
FROM: RAINY DAY
Refund (1186.30169.00000.0000)
TOTAL TRANSFER:

$18,000.00
$20,000.00

$8,473.75
$46,473.75

$47,035.00
$47,035.00

$343,686.18
$343,686.18

$275,000.00

$275,000.00
$275,000.00

*A link to the website for live transmissions and archived copies of live transmissions can be found by

visiting https://www.jaspercountyin.gov/government/county-council



https://www.jaspercountyin.gov/government/county-council

TO: COUNTY GENERAL

County General (1000.00000.00000.0000) $448,000.00
FROM: CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT
Courthouse, Bldgs/Ground Rep (1138.30044.00000.0000) $448,000.00
TOTAL TRANSFER: $448,000.00
TO: COUNTY GENERAL
Office Supplies (1000.20050.00000.0009) $3,200.00
FROM: COUNTY GENERAL
Witness Fees (1000.30233.00000.0009) $3,200.00
TOTAL TRANSFER: $3,200.00

o Other Business
o Public Comment in person and via Zoom
o Adjournment

*A link to the website for live transmissions and archived copies of live transmissions can be found by

visiting https://www.jaspercountyin.gov/government/county-council



https://www.jaspercountyin.gov/government/county-council

